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WARNINGS

Failure to follow these warnings and the instructions could result in serious injury or 
death.
PLEASE READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY TO ENSURE THE SAFETY OF 
YOUR CHILD.

FALL HAZARD: Children have suffered severe head injuries including skull fractures 
when falling from high chairs. Falls can happen suddenly if child is not restrained 
properly.

• Always use restraints. Adjust to fit snuggly.
• Tray is not designed to hold child in chair.
• Stay near and watch child during use.
• Prevent serious injury or death from falls or sliding out! Ensure that the  harness is 
fitted correctly and that the child is secure in the harness.
• The highchair is suitable for children 6 months to 36 months while using it in highchair 
position. Highchair is not suitable for children under 6 months. While using this product 
in the Junior Chair position, it is suitable for children from 24-60 months.
• Do not use if any part is broken, torn or missing.
• Discontinue use of this highchair when child weighs more than 33 lbs.
• Do not use the highchair unless all components are correctly fitted and correctly 
adjusted.
• Do not leave your child unattended, even for the shortest time.
• Avoid placing the chair near naked heat sources such as electric bar fires, gas fires, 
etc, or where a child could gain access to any other kind of the hazard.
• Ensure that all users are familiar with the product’s operation. It should always 
assemble and operate easy. If it does not, do not force the mechanism. Rather, stop 
and read the instructions.
• Highchair is recommended to be used on flat stable surfaces.
• Please ensure that your Evolur Highchair is fully assembled before using the product.
• Do not move, recline, or adjust the height of this product with child in it.
• Never leave child unattended. Always keep your child in view.
• STRANGULATION HAZARD Do not place product in any location where there are 
cords, such as window blind cords, drapes, phone cords, etc.
• FOLLOW ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY as this product is
intended to be assembled once. If you experience any difficulties, please
contact the Customer Service Department.
• All additional hazards such as electrical flexes should be kept out of reach of your 
child when in the highchair.
• Assemble the chair once only, it is not intended to be taken apart and it is 
reassembled.
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WARNINGS    (cont.)

• PREVENT SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH FROM SLIDING OUT, FALLS,
OR TIPPING OVER. Always use seat belt. Secure your child at all times with the 
restraint system provided, either in the reclining or upright position. The tray is not 
designed to hold your child in the product. It is recommended that the product be used 
in the upright position only by children capable of sitting upright unassisted.
• The child should be secured in the highchair at all times using the restraining system.
• It is recommended that the highchair be used only by children capable of sitting 
upright unassisted.
• THIS PRODUCT IS DESIGNED AS A highchair for use with child up to 3 years of age 
or as an infant feeding booster seat for use with a child up to 6 years of age and up to 
60 lbs (27.3kg)
• ALWAYS USE booster straps to attach the infant/toddler feeding booster seat to any 
chair. Always ensure straps are pulled tight.
• THIS INFANT/TODDLER FEEDING BOOSTER SEAT is designed to be used by a child 
up to 6.

Thank You !
... for choosing Evolur and congratulations on joining our family; a family that has 

been transforming lives for 30 years!
We appreciate your feedback and wish you the very best in the coming years with 
your new addition. If you have any questions or concerns, please don’t hesitate to 
reach out to us. One of our trusted Customer Care representatives will be happy to 

assist you. 
Thank you again for entrusting us to supply you with safe, and affordable baby 

products and accessories.
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PARTS

Seat (×1)A

Seat Base (×1)H

Tray (×1)C

Footrest (×1)D

Cushion (×1)B

Wooden Legs 
(×4) 

5 Point Harness (×1) G

Seat Rail (×1) E F

Belt (×2)I

Bar Seat (×1)J

If there are any missing parts, please contact Evolur before using the 
product.
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HARDWARE

If there are any missing parts, please contact Evolur before using the 
product.

Hardware Cover (×1)K

O Screw (M5×16mm) (×4)

P Allen Key (× ) Screw (M6×14mm) (×1)

Tools Needed:

Q

Washer (×2)L

 Barrel Nut (×1)

N Screw (M6×55mm) (×4)

Screw Driver (not included)

foot rest
assembly

seat to base seat to base

Screw (×2)

 the 
seat rail 
(comes 
assembled) 

Used for 
highchair legs 
assembly

S Screw (M5×25mm) (×4)
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MODES

1  Chair Mode

High Chair Mode  Mode

Booster Chair Mode
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4
CRIB ASSEMBLY - MATTRESS SUPPORT ASSEMBLYBOOSTER SEAT ASSEMBLY - SEAT RAIL ASSEMBLY

(E) 

1c

1a

1a. Slide the Seat Rail (E) 
into the slot present at the 
center of the Seat (A) as 
shown in the figure. 
1b. Ensure to slide both the 
sides of the Seat Rail (E) 
into the slots present on 
the seat sides (A) until it 

1c. Use both Screws ( ) 
on each side and tighten it 
up with a screwdriver to 
affix the seat rail to the 
seat. 

1 NOTE - This step comes 
assembled.
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2
(A) 

(H) 

BOOSTER SEAT ASSEMBLY - SEAT BASE ASSEMBLY

2a. Place the Seat (A) and Seat Base (H) on 
each other, make sure they are rightly aligned. 
2b. Place one of the Washer (L) above the 
center insertion, insert Screw (Q) into the 
center insertion after placing the Washer (L). 
2c. Take the other Washer (L) and place it at 
the center insertion of the Seat Base (H) from 
below as depicted in the diagram. 
2d. Now, hold the Screw (Q), Washers (L), Seat 
(A), and Seat Base (H) together. Insert the 
Barrel Nut ( ) from below the Seat base (H). 
Rotate and tighten the Barrel Nut ( )

 with the help of Allen Keys (P) 
provided. Ensure that it is tight and firm.
2e. Place the Hardware Cover (K) on Screw (Q) 
to cover the center insertion.
2f. Place the Cushion (B) on the seat.

Center 
insertion
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3

(G) 

2a

2b

2f

BOOSTER SEAT ASSEMBLY - HARNESS ASSEMBLY

“Click”

3a. Take the 5-point harness (G), slide the 
Shoulder strap onto the top of the 

 latch. - Repeat for the other side.
3b. Insert the shoulder waist strap latch 
assembly into the buckle - Push until you hear 
a “Click”. 
3c. Repeat for the other side. 
3d. To adjust the shoulder and waist straps 
slide the strap adjusters. 
3e. Press the center buckle to release harness. 
3f. Pull the webbing through the slot in the 
Seat and the Cushion. 
3g. Repeat in reverse order to remove the 
harness from the seat - Make sure the straps 
are in the correct orientation and not twisted.

NOTE - This step comes 
assembled.
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1 4a

4b

1a. Pull the Safety Belt (I) into the slots 
provided on the seat back as shown in 
the figure. 
1b. Make sure the belts are fully 
inserted (as in the diagram) both on the 
top and bottom of the seat. Check the 
buckle. Also, ensure that the straps are 
not twisted
1c. Place the Seat (A) on an adult chair, 
take the buckles of the Safety Belt (I) 
inserted at the back of the Seat (A) 
around the back of an adult chair, and 
push until you hear a click.  Similarly, 
take the buckles of Safety belt (I) 
inserted below the Seat (A) around the 
base of the adult chair, and push until it 
clicks into place.
1d. Adjust the length of the Safety belt 
(I) as per the adult chair to ensure it is
firm.

CHAIR ON CHAIR MODE ASSEMBLY

(I) 
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1
HIGH CHAIR ASSEMBLY - LEGS ASSEMBLY

1a

1b

1a. Insert the Wooden Legs (F) 
inside the Seat Base (H) as shown 
in the figure. 
1b. Use Screw (S) to attach the 
wooden legs to Seat Base (H). 
Tighten Screw (S) with the Allen 
Key (P).
1c. Similarly, follow the same for all 
the wooden legs. 
1d. Check the legs or the chair foot 
is tight and firm and not wobbling 
when placed on the floor.

(F)
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2
HIGH CHAIR ASSEMBLY - FOOTREST ASSEMBLY

2a

2b

2a. Place the Foot Rest (D) 
in the center of the 
wooden legs installed 
above. Place in such a way 
that the slots provided on 
the footrest are aligned to 
the slots present on the 
wooden legs. Refer to the 
diagram given. 
2b. Use Screw (O) to 
attach both. Tighten Screw 
(O) with the Allen Key (P).
2c. Do the same onto the
other legs.
2d. Make sure the Footrest
(D) is firm and not loose.

(D) 
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3

“Press”

HIGH CHAIR ASSEMBLY - TRAY ASSEMBLY

3a

3b

3c

3a. Position the Tray (C) and 
ensure it aligns to the Seat 
(A) as shown in the diagram.
3b. Press the button on the
Sides of the seat to push the
Tray (C) into the seat slots.
3c. Push the Tray (C) until
the button is released as
shown in the picture to make
sure it is rightly attached.

(C)
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4
HIGH CHAIR ASSEMBLY - 360° SEAT ROTATION

“Pull”

4a

4a. 360-degree Swivel: Pull the 
Barrel Nut (M) below the Seat 
Base (H) to rotate the seat and 
use it in 4 different positions.



5
HIGH CHAIR ASSEMBLY - SAFETY

5a

5b

5a. Make sure the Child is made to 
sit on the High Chair from the 
backside as shown below and not 
from the side of the High Chair to 
which Tray is attached. 

5b. DO NOT leave the child 
unattended and make sure the child 
is secured with the harness (restrain) 
provided for safety at all the times.

15 www.evolurbaby.com/help
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1a. Fix the Wooden legs (F) to the Seat 
base (H) using Screws (N) and Allen Key 
(P), as described in the procedure under 
High Chair Assembly- Legs Assembly 
previously.
1b. Similarly, fix the Foot Rest (D) to the 
already assembled legs (F) using Screws 
(N) and Allen Key (P). (In the same way,
as mentioned under High Chair
Assembly- Foot Rest Assembly
previously)
1c. Now, place the Bar Seat (J) on the
Seat base (H), insert the Screws (N)
provided into each slot as shown in the
diagram, and tighten the screws using
Allen Key (P).
1d. Make sure the Bar Seat (J) attached is
affixed tight.

1
STOOL ASSEMBLY

(J) 

(H) 

(D) 

(F)
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CARE AND MAINTENANCE

YOU DID IT...!
It’s time to make a happy meal time for your little one in this sturdy, 

multi -tasking and stylish high chair...!

Occasionally check your product for loose bolts, worn parts, torn 
material or stitching. Replace or repair the parts as needed. Use only 
Evolur replacement parts. Do not attempt to refinish or repair any of 
the wooden parts. 
• Keep this product in a cool dry place. If this product happens to get
wet, wipe with a dry cloth and allow to air-dry completely.
• Excessive exposure to direct sunlight or heat could cause fading of
fabric and wood finishes and/or warping of parts.
• To clean this product, wipe clean with a damp cloth using only
household soap and cool water. DO NOT BLEACH. 
• Seat Pad and Harness can be removed from the Seat and washed
by hand in cold water, or machine washed on a gentle cycle
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Lisez toutes les instructions avant 
d'assembler et d'utiliser le produit.
IMPORTANT - Conservez les 
instructions pour une utilisation future. 1121R4-EV255

Scannez le code QR pour enregistrer votre produit
https://www.evolurbaby.com/customer-care/product-registration/

4-en-1
CHAISE HAUTE POLYVALENTE

Le manuel d’utilisation



ATTENTION

ATTENTION

ATTENTION
RISQUE DE CHUTE : Des enfants ont subi de sérieuses blessures 
après être tombés de la chaise haute. Les chutes peuvent arriver très 
rapidement si l’enfant n’est pas correctement attaché. 

• Toujours utiliser les dispositifs de harnais de sécurité. Ajuster pour le 
confort du bébé.

• Le plateau n'est pas conçu pour maintenir l'enfant sur la chaise.
• Rester à proximité et surveiller l'enfant pendant l'utilisation.
• Éviter les blessures graves ou le risque décès dus aux chutes ou aux 

glissements hors du harnais ! S’assurer que le harnais est bien ajusté et 
que l'enfant est bien attaché.

• La chaise haute convient aux enfants de 6 mois à 36 mois quand elle est 
utilisée en mode chaise haute. La chaise haute ne convient pas aux 
enfants de moins de 6 mois. Lors de l'utilisation de ce produit dans la 
chaise basse, il convient aux enfants de 24 à 60 mois.

• NE PAS utiliser le produit si un composant est endommagé, cassé, et/ou 
manquants.

• Cesser d'utiliser le produit quand l'enfant pèse plus de 30 livres (13,6 kg).
• Ne pas utiliser la chaise haute si tous les composants ne sont pas 

correctement installés et correctement assemblés.
• Ne pas laisser son enfant sans surveillance, même pour une courte durée.
• Éviter de placer la chaise près de sources de chaleur telles que des feux-

ouverts électriques ou au gaz, etc., ou à proximité de toute autre source de 
danger pour l’enfant.

• S’assurer que tous les utilisateurs connaissent le fonctionnement du 
produit. Il doit toujours s'assembler et fonctionner facilement. Si ce n'est 
pas le cas, ne pas forcer le mécanisme. Au contraire, s’arrêter et lire les 
instructions.

Le non-respect de ces avertissements et des instructions peut 
entraîner des blessures graves ou un risque de décès.
LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT CES INSTRUCTIONS POUR ASSURER LA 
SÉCURITÉ DE VOTRE ENFANT.

2 www.evolurbaby.com/help
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ATTENTION
• Il est recommandé d'utiliser la chaise haute sur des surfaces planes et 

stables.
• S’assurer que la chaise haute Évolur est entièrement assemblée avant 

d'utiliser le produit.
• Ne pas déplacer, incliner ou ajuster la hauteur avec un enfant à l'intérieur.
• Ne jamais laisser l'enfant sans surveillance. Rester à portée de main de 

votre enfant.
• RISQUE D'ÉTOUFFEMENT : Ne jamais placer le produit près d'une fenêtre 

ou près des cordons des stores ou des rideaux, ou près du cordon du 
téléphone etc.

• SUIVRE ATTENTIVEMENT LES INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE car ce 
produit est destiné à être assemblé une seule fois. Si vous rencontrez des 
difficultés, veuillez contacter le Service Clientèle.

• Tous les dangers supplémentaires tels que des câbles électriques doivent 
être tenus hors de portée de votre enfant quand il est assis dans la chaise 
haute.

• Assembler la chaise une seule fois, elle n'est pas destinée à être démontée 
et remontée plusieurs fois.

• ÉVITER LES BLESSURES GRAVES OU LE RISQUE DE DÉCÈS PAR 
GLISSEMENT, CHUTE OU RENVERSEMENT. Utiliser toujours la ceinture 
de sécurité. Sécuriser votre enfant tout le temps avec le harnais fourni, que 
ce soit en position couchée ou verticale. Le plateau n'est pas conçu pour 
maintenir votre enfant sur la chaise. Il est recommandé que le produit soit 
utilisé en position verticale uniquement par des enfants capables de 
s'asseoir droit et sans aide.

• L'enfant doit être attaché dans la chaise haute tout le temps avec la ceinture 
de sécurité.

• Il est recommandé que le produit soit utilisé uniquement par des enfants 
capables de s'asseoir droit et sans aide.

• CE PRODUIT EST CONÇU COMME UNE CHAISE HAUTE pour une 
utilisation avec un bébé jusqu'à l’âge de 3 ans ou comme un siège d'appoint 
pour un enfant jusqu'à l’âge de 6 ans et jusqu'à 60 livres (27,3 kg).

• TOUJOURS UTILISER les sangles pour sécuriser le siège d'appoint à 
n'importe quelle chaise. Toujours s’assurer que les sangles sont étroitement 
sanglées.

• Ce siège d'appoint pour enfant en bas âge est conçu pour être utilisé par un 
enfant jusqu'à l’âge de 6 ans.

ATTENTION
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COMPOSANTS

A Siège (×1)

H Base du siège (×1)

C Plateau (×1)

D Repose-pied  (×1)

B Coussin (×1)

Pieds en bois  
(×4) 

G Harnais à 5 points (×1) 

E Rail du siège  (×1) F

I Sangles (×2)

J Siège du tabouret (×1)
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QUINCAILLERIE

K Couvercle (×1)

O Vis (M5×1 mm) (× )

P Clé Allen  (×2) Vis  (M6×14mm) (×1)

Outils nécessaires :

Q

L Rondelle (×2)

 Écrou à manchon 
(×1)

Tournevis (non inclus)

Utilisé pour 
l'assemblage 
des pieds en bois

N  Vis (M6×55mm) (×4)

Utilisé pour 
l'assemblage du 
repose-pied

Utilisé pour 
assembler le 
siège à la base

Utilisé pour 
connecter le 
siège à la base

 Vis (×2)

Utilisé pour 
le rail du 

Utilisé pour 
l'assemblage 
des pieds à la 
chaise haute

S Vis  (M5×25mm) (× )
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DIFFÉRENTS MODES D’UTILISATION

1  Mode chaise basse

3 Mode chaise haute

 Mode tabouret

2 Mode chaise d'appoint
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SIÈGE D'APPOINT - ASSEMBLAGE DU RAIL DU SIÈGE

(E) 

1c

1a

1a. Glisser le rail du siège 
(E) dans l’encoche présente 
au centre du siège (A) 
comme indiqué sur la figure.
1b. Faire glisser les deux 
côtés du rail du siège (E) 
dans les encoches 
présentes sur les côtés du 
siège (A) jusqu'à ce qu'ils 
soient attachés.
1c. Utiliser les deux vis (M) 
de chaque côté et les serrer 
avec un tournevis 

1 REMARQUE - Cette étape 
est livrée assemblée.
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2
(A) 

(H) 

SIÈGE D'APPOINT - ASSEMBLAGE DE LA BASE DU SIÈGE

2a. Placer le siège (A) au-dessus de la base du 
siège (H), s’assurer qu'ils sont correctement 
alignés. 
2b. Placer l'une des rondelles (L) au-dessus de 
l'ouverture centrale, insérer la vis (Q) dans 
l'ouverture centrale après avoir placé la rondelle 
(L).
2c. Prendre l'autre rondelle (L) et la placer au 
centre de l'ouverture de la base du siège (H) par 
en dessous comme illustré sur le schéma.
2d. Maintenir la vis (Q), les rondelles (L), le siège 
(A) et la base du siège (H) ensemble. Insérer 
l'écrou à manchon (R) par le dessous de la base 
du siège (H). 
2e. Tourner et serrer l'écrou à manchon (R) et la 
vis Q à l'aide des deux clés Allen (P) fournies. 
S’assurer que l’écrou est serré et sécurisé.
2f. Placer le couvercle (K) sur la vis (Q) pour 
couvrir l'ouverture centrale.
2g. Placer le coussin (B) sur le siège. Ouverture 

au centre
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3 

(G) 

2a

2b

2f

SIÈGE D’APPOINT – ASSEMBLAGE DU HARNAIS 

“Clic”

3a. Prendre le harnais à 5 points (G), faire 
glisser la sangle d'épaule dans le loquet de la 
boucle. - Répéter pour l'autre sangle d’épaule. 
3b. Insérer le loquet de la sangle d'épaule et de 
la taille dans la boucle - Insérer jusqu'au « Clic ».
3c. Répéter pour l'autre sangle d'épaule et de la 
taille.
3d. Pour ajuster les bretelles et la taille, faire 
glisser les ajusteurs de sangle.
3e. Appuyer sur la boucle centrale pour libérer le 
harnais. 
3f. Tirer la sangle à travers la fente du siège et 
du coussin.
3g. Répéter dans l'ordre inverse pour retirer le 
harnais du siège – S’assurer que les sangles 
sont dans le bon sens et ne sont pas vrillées.

REMARQUE - Cette étape 
est livrée assemblée.
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1 4a

4b

ASSEMBLAGE SIÈGE D’APPOINT

1a. Insérer la sangle (I) dans les encoches 
prévues du dossier du siège comme 
indiqué sur la figure.
1b. S’assurer que les sangles sont 
complètement insérées (comme sur le 
schéma) à la fois en haut et en bas du 
siège. Vérifier la boucle. S’assurer 
également que les sangles ne sont pas 
vrillées.
1c. Placer le siège (A) sur une chaise pour 
adulte, prendre les boucles de la sangle (I) 
insérée à l'arrière du siège (A) autour du 
dossier d'une chaise pour adulte et ajuster 
jusqu'au « clic ». De même, insérer les 
boucles de la sangle (I) sous le siège (A) 
autour de la base de la chaise pour adulte 
et ajuster jusqu'à ce qu'elle soit sécurisée.
1d. Ajuster la longueur de la sangle (I) 
selon la chaise pour adulte et s'assurer 
qu'elle est solidement attachée.

(I) 
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1
CHAISE HAUTE - ASSEMBLAGE DES PIEDS

1a

1b

1a. Insérer les pieds en bois (F) à 
l'intérieur de la base du siège (H) 
comme indiqué sur la figure.
1b. Utiliser une vis (S) pour fixer le 
pied en bois à la base du siège (H). 
Serrer la vis (S) avec la clé Allen 
(P).
1c. Procéder de la même manière 
pour les trois autres pieds en bois.
1d. Vérifier que tous les pieds de la 
chaise sont serrés et solidement 
attachés et qu'ils ne vacillent pas 
quand ils sont placés sur le sol.

(F)
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2
CHAISE HAUTE - ASSEMBLAGE DU REPOSE-PIED

2a

2b

2a. Placer le repose-pied (D) 
au centre des pieds en bois 
déjà assemblés. Placer de 
manière à ce que les 
encoches prévues sur le 
repose-pied soient alignées 
avec les encoches 
présentes sur les pieds en 
bois. Se référer au schéma 
ci-joint.
2b. Utiliser la vis (O) pour 
les assembler. Serrer la vis 
(O) avec la clé Allen (P). 
2c. Faire de même avec les 
trois autres pieds en bois.
2d. S’assurer que le repose-
pied (D) est attaché et serré.

(D) 
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3

“Press”

CHAISE HAUTE - ASSEMBLAGE DU PLATEAU

3a

3b

3c

3a. Positionner le plateau (C) 
et s’assurer qu'il est aligné 
avec le siège (A) comme 
indiqué sur le schéma.
3b. Appuyer sur le bouton sur 
les côtés du siège pour 
pousser le plateau (C) dans 
les encoches du siège.
3c. Pousser le plateau (C) 
jusqu'à ce que le bouton soit 
relâché comme indiqué sur 
l'image pour vous assurer qu'il 
est correctement sécurisé.

(C)
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4
CHAISE HAUTE - ROTATION DU SIÈGE À 360°

“Pull”

4a

4a. Orientable à 360 degrés : 
tirer sur l'écrou cylindrique (M) 
sous la base du siège (H) pour 
faire pivoter le siège et l’utiliser 
dans 4 positions différentes.
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5
CHAISE HAUTE - SÉCURITÉ

5a

5b

5a. S’assurer que l'enfant est assis 
sur la chaise haute par l'arrière 
comme indiqué sur le schéma ci-
joint et non par l’avant auquel le 
plateau est attaché.

5b. NE PAS laisser l'enfant sans 
surveillance et s’assurer que l'enfant 
est TOUJOURS attaché avec le 
harnais de sécurité.
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1a. Assembler les pieds en bois (F) à la base 
du siège (H) à l'aide des vis (N) et de la clé 
Allen (P), comme décrit précédemment dans 
la procédure « Chaise Haute - Assemblage 
des Pieds ».
1b. De même, assembler le repose-pied (D) 
aux pieds en bois assemblés (F), à l'aide de 
la vis (N) et de la clé Allen (P) (comme décrit 
précédemment dans la procédure « Chaise 
Haute - Assemblage du repose-pied »).
1c. Placer maintenant le siège du tabouret (J) 
sur la base du siège (H), insérer les vis (N) 
fournies dans chaque encoche comme 
indiqué sur le schéma et serrer les vis à l'aide 
de la clé Allen (P).
1d. S’assurer que le siège du tabouret (J) est 
attaché.

1
ASSEMBLAGE DU TABOURET

(J) 

(H) 

(D) 

(F)
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ENTERTIEN DU PRODUIT

VOUS AVEZ TERMINÉ... !
Il est temps de préparer un bon repas pour votre enfant et le 

servir dans cette chaise haute robuste, polyvalente et élégante... !

Vérifier de temps en temps que votre produit ne s'est pas dévissé, s'il y a des 
pièces usées, s'il y a du matériel ou des coutures déchirés. Remplacer ou 
réparer les pièces au besoin. UNIQUEMENT utiliser des pièces de rechange 
Évolur. Ne pas essayer de refaire la finition ou de réparer les pièces en bois.
• Conserver ce produit dans un endroit frais et sec. Si ce produit est 

mouillé, l’essuyer avec un chiffon sec et le laisser sécher complètement 
à l'air.

• Une exposition à la lumière directe du soleil ou à la chaleur peut 
provoquer une décoloration de la finition du tissu et du bois et/ou le 
gondolement des pièces.

• Pour nettoyer ce produit, l’essuyer avec un chiffon humide en utilisant 
uniquement du savon doux et de l'eau froide. NE PAS UTILISER D’EAU 
DE JAVEL.

• Le coussin du siège et le harnais peuvent être retirés du siège et lavés à 
la main à l'eau froide ou lavés à la machine (cycle délicat).
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